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Light Gun - Score 
Competitor Relay Bench LG-1 LG-2 LG-3 LG-Total X 
Don Nielson 1 2 45 48 48 141 4 
Mike Leonard 2 5 43 45 49 137 1 
Bill Hubina 1 5 48 46 42 136 2 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 48 39 43 130 0 
Evan Carter 2 2 45 35 48 128 1 
Jim McCrystal 2 1 35 45 42 122 0 
Alvin Foust 1 3 37 46 39 122 0 
Keith Cottrell 2 3 45 34 41 120 0 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 0 0 39 39 0 
 
Light Gun – Group Size 
Competitor Relay Bench LG-1 LG-2 LG-3 LG-AvgGrp 
Don Nielson 1 2 4.3300 2.4900 3.1900 3.3367 
Mike Leonard 2 5 4.8400 3.7900 2.6500 3.7600 
Bill Hubina 1 5 3.6500 2.7100 5.6000 3.9867 
Evan Carter 2 2 4.2700 5.6200 3.7100 4.5333 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 2.2500 5.6000 6.3000 4.7167 
Jim McCrystal 2 1 4.7200 5.8000 4.5400 5.0200 
Keith Cottrell 2 3 4.2300 6.7000 6.8000 5.9100 
Alvin Foust 1 3 10.6000 2.7800 6.8000 6.7267 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 50.0000 50.0000 3.1200 34.3733 
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Heavy Gun – Score 
Competitor Relay Bench HG-1 HG-2 HG-3 HG-Total X 
Don Nielson 1 2 97 99 95 291 4 
Bill Hubina 1 5 94 94 97 285 4 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 89 93 96 278 3 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 94 89 87 270 2 
Jim McCrystal 2 1 94 81 85 260 3 
Alvin Foust 1 3 90 83 87 260 2 
Mike Leonard 2 5 85 88 84 257 0 
Keith Cottrell 2 3 83 80 85 248 0 
Evan Carter 2 2 85 83 84 167 0 
 
 
Heavy Gun – Group 
Competitor Relay Bench HG-1 HG-2 HG-3 HG-AvgGrp 
Don Nielson 1 2 3.4700 3.0900 3.3900 3.3167 
Keith Cottrell 2 3 3.1600 3.9100 4.5700 3.8800 
Bill Hubina 1 5 3.6800 5.6000 3.6500 4.3100 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 4.2900 4.9100 4.3900 4.5300 
Mike Leonard 2 5 3.8500 6.9000 4.9100 5.2200 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 4.2800 6.8000 5.8000 5.6267 
Jim McCrystal 2 1 4.5900 7.8000 7.4200 6.6033 
Alvin Foust 1 3 6.2500 7.8000 8.6000 7.5500 
Evan Carter 2 2 9.0000 6.4000 9.4000 7.9000 
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Two-Gun Aggregate – Score 
Competitor Relay Bench LG-Score HG-Score Agg. X 
Don Nielson 1 2 141 291 432 8 
Bill Hubina 1 5 136 285 421 6 
Jim McCrystal 2 1 122 260 382 3 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 39 278 317 3 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 130 270 400 2 
Alvin Foust 1 3 122 260 382 2 
Mike Leonard 2 5 137 257 394 1 
Evan Carter 2 2 128 167 295 1 
Keith Cottrell 2 3 120 248 368 0 
 
Two-Gun Aggregate – Group Size 
Competitor Relay Bench LG-Group HG-Group Agg. Avg. 
Don Nielson 1 2 3.3367 3.3167 3.3267 
Bill Hubina 1 5 3.9867 4.3100 4.1483 
Frank Carlsen 1 1 3.9867 4.5300 4.2583 
Mike Leonard 1 5 3.7600 5.2200 4.4900 
Keith Cottrell 1 3 5.9100 3.8800 4.8950 
Jon Blackmon 1 4 4.7167 5.6267 5.1717 
Jim McCrystal 1 1 5.0200 6.6033 5.8117 
Evan Carter 1 2 4.5333 7.9000 6.2167 
Alvin Foust 1 3 6.7267 7.5500 7.1383 


